

Special Case No 202 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-006639-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.01.

Dated : 13.12.2023

Today, received a formal F.I.R and a written complaint and Photostat copy of an injury report and caste certificate in connection with Sankrail P.S Case No.955/2023 dated 12/12/2023 under section 498A IPC and section 3(II)(r) of the S.C & S.T (POA) Act, 1989.

Seen and perused the documents carefully.

Let it be registered as Special Case.

Notify Spl. P.P. regarding the institution of this case and he is directed to notify the de- facto complainant.

Fix 24/01/2024 for police report.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

SPL Court, Howrah.

Judge, Special Court on SC & ST(POA) Act-
cum-Additional Session Judge, 1st Court ,Howrah.