

Special Case No 202 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-006639-2023

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.11.

Dated : 07.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Out of ten accused persons on interim bail, three accused persons, namely, Subodh Pradhan, Sefali Pradhan and Pampa Pradhan are present by filing hazira and rest seven accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. One petition is also filed on behalf of all the accused persons praying for confirmation of their interim bail.

The de facto complainant is present by filing hazira along with his Ld Advocate. The de facto complainant has filed one petition under Section 15A(11)(e)(f) of the SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989 praying for daily allowance, travelling allowance and maintenance expenses. Let those be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the de facto complainant is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Now, the petition one under Section 15A(11)(e)(f) of the SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989 praying for daily allowance, travelling allowance and maintenance expenses is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Let the above noted petition be sent to the District Collector for necessary disposal in accordance with the Law.

Thus, the petition under Section 15A(11)(e)(f) of the SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989 is disposed of.

Now, the petition praying for confirmation of interim bail of the accused persons is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Let the interim bail of the accused persons be extended till the next date.

Now, the petition praying for time is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 25/07/2025 for appearance and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

SPL Court, Howrah.

Judge, Special Court on SC & ST(POA) Act-
cum-Additional Session Judge, 1st Court ,Howrah.

Special Case No 188 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-003225-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.01.

Dated : 22.11.2023

Today, received a case record from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Uluberia in connection with Bagnan P.S Case No.29/2021 dated 19/01/2021 u/s 409/420/406/506/34 IPC as per firisti.

Upon perusal of the case record, it appears that there is no order-sheet for the period on and from 09/03/2021 to 21/08/2023.

Perused the case record. Register it as Special Court Case.

At this stage, one of the accused persons, namely, Srikanta Sarkar @ Moni is produced from Uluberia Correctional Home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate Sri Swapan Kr. Koley entered his appearance representing the accused person by filing a vokatnama and also files a petition supported by some copies of medical documents stating that the accused person has been suffering from various ailments.

Ld. Advocate Sri Subhashis Dutta appears as Ld. PP-in-Charge.

Heard both sides. Considered. Perused the medical documents.

The Superintendent of Uluberia Correctional Home is directed to take necessary steps for providing medical attention to the present accused person and also to provide necessary medicines without any delay.

Upon further perusal of the charge-sheet, it appears that the other accused person, namely, Bhupal Moni is still absconding.

B.C-I is directed to supply the copies of the charge-sheet and other relevant documents to the accused person in compliance of Section 207 Cr.P.C.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Uluberia Correctional Home at once.

Fix 01/12/2023 for production of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

SPL Court-II, Howrah.

Judge, Special Court-II, Howrah.